> \$40,00 1226(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gou-Shiow Chiou	11/06/2008
Lulia A. Barakat	11/06/2008
Bob Artman	11/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCI Communications Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	22001 Loudoun County Parkway	
City:	Ashburn	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09710-1474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phouphanomketh Ditthavong

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080210_09710-1474_Assignment_filed11-6-08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0692

500697375

NOV-06-08 09:50 From: VERIZON BUSINESS

972-729-6022

T-310 P.02/04 Job-552

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: 20080210

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, Gou-Shiow (Amy) CHIOU, Lulia A. BARAKAT, and Bob ARTMAN:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING NETWORK ANALYSIS OF A HYBRID TELEPHONY NETWORK

PATENT REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 11/06/2008